## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Member

Contact:

Geoff Bilau (909) 472-4218 geoff.bilau@iapmo.org

## Moinian Resigns as Senior Director of IAPMO R&T

**Ontario, Calif. (Aug. 4, 2010)** — Shahin Moinian, senior director of IAPMO Research and Testing, has left The IAPMO Group to pursue other opportunities.

During his tenure, IAPMO R&T developed into the premier plumbing and mechanical product certification agency in North America. Once such stature was achieved domestically, IAPMO R&T expanded internationally, with offices opened in Toronto, Canada; Ruhr, Germany; Monterey Mexico; Buenos Aires, Argentina; Beijing, China; and Melbourne, Australia, so that clients around the world are now able to choose from IAPMO R&T's menu of certification services.

The list of available services goes beyond plumbing, mechanical, swimming pool and recreational vehicles to also include electrical and solar products, as well as certification to the United States Environmental Protection Agency's WaterSense<sup>®</sup> water efficient consumer product labeling system.

IAPMO wishes Moinian all the best in his future endeavors. All IAPMO R&T department heads, staff and their day-to-day functions are unchanged and all continue to be fully committed to customer satisfaction.

IAPMO has embarked on a search for Moinian's successor. Interested candidates should submit a résumé to Tricia Schwenke via e-mail at <u>tricia.schwenke@iapmo.org</u>, fax at (909) 472-4150 or standard mail to 4755 East Philadelphia Street, Ontario, CA 91761.

###

Sponsor of the Uniform Codes, IAPMO – The International Association of Plumbing and Mechanical Officials – works in concert with government and industry for safe, sanitary plumbing and mechanical systems. Learn more about IAPMO at www.iapmo.org.



Ph: 909.472.4100 • Fax: 909.472.4150 • Web: www.iapmort.org 5001 East Philadelphia Street • Ontario, California 91761-2816 – USA